
Auswertung Westfalen-Süd-Aktivität
Ersteller: DO6SH, DB6NL
Stand: 27.12.2025

Single OP:

Platz Call DOK Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
1 DL3YDP O38 90820 6912 3744 2800 11020 8650 9744 5896 11448 6854 9672 9280 4800
2 DK2NI N13 68602 7950 12354 0 4320 2442 3104 0 0 10250 12320 12586 3276
3 DL8DAQ O01 58634 0 2850 3382 8200 7800 8008 7200 11400 2208 0 3920 3666
4 DL6DCA O38 57276 4536 4256 4788 6132 5600 4880 4800 6132 4864 6552 0 4736
5 DO1RWM N29 55864 3630 3136 3450 0 6636 6820 5334 6880 0 6640 8208 5130
6 DL4DBV O01 45612 0 532 1040 6808 5586 7900 6302 11008 4012 900 756 768
7 DH1PS N20 43140 0 1408 0 5680 7452 5628 5808 0 0 5700 6600 4864
8 DL4DG O38 43018 3104 2952 2988 3672 5082 4160 0 6394 5566 5320 0 3780
9 DG1YBN N44 39882 1580 3584 3300 2424 3468 3960 2240 5324 3810 3136 5130 1926
10 DB4LL O04 38812 3808 5244 0 5040 0 4560 3312 6512 0 5056 5280 0
11 DB6NL O04 37456 3876 5320 0 5040 0 4560 0 4176 2860 5056 5440 1128
12 DK5DQ O32 31360 0 4392 1976 448 0 2520 2520 12180 3952 0 2632 740
13 DO1EDK O54 30924 0 0 0 0 4914 5520 3264 6424 456 3458 6888 0
14 DL1DCT O49 30098 2624 0 3000 4242 4232 1496 0 4312 0 4200 4000 1992
15 DO8DKH O49 25148 1386 3200 2072 1400 2340 2132 1824 2720 1320 2820 3094 840
16 DL1DBR O17 24994 1968 1768 0 2584 2496 0 3296 4800 3672 0 4410 0
17 DB5KV N21 24336 0 0 2464 4704 0 3400 2400 0 4636 4488 0 2244
18 DL5DCN O32 19912 0 2444 0 2448 3332 0 1872 2760 1800 0 3416 1840
19 DB1FS O01 19756 0 0 0 0 0 0 2064 5092 0 3536 6776 2288
20 DC5AQ O19 16452 2068 1672 2288 1176 0 0 0 5016 0 0 2856 1376
21 DL5MBA O01 13298 60 72 0 84 1600 84 210 3192 272 3072 3180 1472
22 DJ6QB 12692 0 0 0 1980 352 2072 0 0 1520 2704 2688 1376
23 DF8QB L05 12348 0 0 1496 1360 4380 1892 0 3220 0 0 0 0
24 DM5MD R01 11924 410 0 960 1848 1872 1792 2072 714 1144 504 80 528
25 DL1YAR N18 11864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248 0 5776 224 5616
26 DK9TF O32 11850 0 0 1276 0 1580 0 0 2520 1800 0 4674 0
27 DB6JZ O27 10558 768 1512 1298 896 1024 700 0 1160 1026 714 896 564
28 DH1DAC O35 9556 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2244 2632 4680 0
29 DG1YKW N20 9508 5644 3864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DG7DBR O01 8450 0 0 0 0 0 0 864 1628 1794 1400 1924 840
31 DL1YAI N21 8156 0 0 0 0 0 0 1248 1988 1078 1638 1034 1170
32 DG6DK O47 5746 1188 1008 684 1474 1392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 DC2CB DVN 4650 1276 392 490 1728 0 0 0 0 0 0 736 28
34 DL5DAJ O28 4512 0 0 0 44 0 288 0 0 1612 0 1896 672
35 DL5VEN O01 4280 0 0 280 0 2880 0 1120 0 0 0 0 0
36 DF2QZ N20 3836 0 0 0 0 756 0 0 0 3080 0 0 0
37 DL2025S 3798 0 3584 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214
38 DL4DAE L33 3728 552 588 128 280 176 96 288 336 312 340 224 408
39 DG1DPN O04 3692 0 0 1568 1452 0 0 0 672 0 0 0 0
40 DL1TMA O43 3648 0 0 0 0 2520 120 0 1008 0 0 0 0
41 DG1NPM O14 3454 80 160 600 44 490 40 60 1296 684 0 0 0
42 DO1DAH O01 3448 0 252 0 252 2944 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Platz Call DOK Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
43 DK7FWT O01 3316 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 3116 0 0 0 0
44 DF3DJ O02 3232 0 360 360 1056 0 924 0 0 532 0 0 0
45 DG8DAX O38 2980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1260 0 1720
46 DJ6VX N20 2756 2756 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 DO2NCF O27 2748 380 1144 252 0 972 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 DB2NK O35 2656 2336 0 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
49 DH0AS O27 2622 558 0 0 672 0 0 666 0 0 726 0 0
50 DL4FDB_M O30 2432 0 0 0 0 0 2432 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 DL2GBG A48 2080 0 2080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 DJ3NU O35 2024 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 DL3YCW N01 1940 260 504 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704 280
54 DL9AIR O04 1928 0 0 0 96 272 0 432 360 0 0 768 0
55 DB3STK O01 1782 0 0 0 0 240 230 372 240 348 0 160 192
56 DL5RFK Z64 1532 0 0 256 0 0 1276 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 DN9SH N61 1372 0 0 0 0 1372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 DO5TTB 1352 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 588 552 0 132 0
59 DO1TSA O01 1332 0 0 0 0 0 0 324 1008 0 0 0 0
60 DJ2TG O43 1220 0 96 80 0 408 290 44 84 16 0 162 40
61 DO8RPK O43 1008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1008 0 0 0 0
62 DL9UN O04 940 0 0 0 408 532 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 DC1DR O43 880 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 880 0 0 0 0
64 DG6DR O19 864 0 0 324 0 0 0 420 0 0 0 0 120
65 DB3DS O01 848 0 0 0 0 0 176 0 0 120 40 480 32
66 DL6HH/P O43 832 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 832 0 0 0 0
67 DO2YRM 784 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 784 0
68 DO7HSN O27 704 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704 0 0 0 0
69 DG7JH R01 456 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 456
70 DK5TTB 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 440
71 DA1SR L33 420 0 420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 DO2EN Z60 384 0 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73 DA2GK O43 374 0 0 0 0 360 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
74 DD7DO O01 360 0 78 78 72 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
75 DB3KB R13 356 0 0 0 120 0 136 80 0 0 20 0 0
76 DO2RBD N29 300 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 DL7ATR G26 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
78 DF2ET N18 160 0 0 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 56 0 28
79 DL5BQ N20 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 0 0
80 DK6OC R04 132 0 0 0 88 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 DN2ND R01 126 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 DL4YDR N16 88 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 DB5BX N11 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 0
84 DF5EN P51 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0
85 DO6PS F51 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
86 DO9MY N11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0
87 DL9VN N21 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 DN9IB O43 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
89 DO3OI H05 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Platz Call DOK Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
90 DL4WAT O33 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multi OP:

Platz Call DOK Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
1 DL0WA N21 72468 7228 5376 5280 7300 6992 5092 4960 6432 5360 7544 6424 4480
2 DL0GX N40 25072 2444 1980 0 1500 516 3168 0 7480 0 4420 3564 0
3 DL0SE 15668 0 0 0 2448 3332 0 1872 2760 0 0 3416 1840
4 DF0WAT O33 14248 1936 0 0 0 1804 2856 0 6840 0 0 0 812
5 DK0HN N20 12424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 960 6600 4864
6 DK0BO O35 11474 2024 0 0 0 0 0 0 9450 0 0 0 0
7 DF0WP N21 4764 0 0 1222 1300 608 968 666 0 0 0 0 0
8 DL0XT N44 3960 0 0 0 0 0 3960 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 DC2W N44 1844 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1548 296 0 0
10 DL4DBV O01 920 920 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 DF0MK O25 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 504 0 0 0 0 0
12 DA0A N11 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

OV Distrikt O Wertung:

Platz OV Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
1 O38 196374 14552 10952 10576 20824 19332 18784 10696 23974 17284 22804 11560 15036
2 O01 162036 980 3784 4780 15416 21182 16398 18656 36684 8754 8948 17196 9258
3 O04 82828 7684 10564 1568 12036 804 9120 3744 11720 2860 10112 11488 1128
4 O32 63122 0 6836 3252 2896 4912 2520 4392 17460 7552 0 10722 2580
5 O49 55246 4010 3200 5072 5642 6572 3628 1824 7032 1320 7020 7094 2832
6 O33 36330 3874 0 0 0 5412 5712 0 20520 0 0 0 812
7 O54 30924 0 0 0 0 4914 5520 3264 6424 456 3458 6888 0
8 O35 26030 6384 0 320 0 0 0 0 9450 2244 2632 5000 0
9 O17 24994 1968 1768 0 2584 2496 0 3296 4800 3672 0 4410 0
10 O19 17316 2068 1672 2612 1176 0 0 420 5016 0 0 2856 1496
11 O27 16632 1706 2656 1550 1568 1996 700 666 1864 1026 1440 896 564
12 O43 7970 0 96 80 0 3288 418 44 3812 16 0 176 40
13 O47 5746 1188 1008 684 1474 1392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 O28 4512 0 0 0 44 0 288 0 0 1612 0 1896 672
15 O14 3454 80 160 600 44 490 40 60 1296 684 0 0 0
16 O02 3232 0 360 360 1056 0 924 0 0 532 0 0 0
17 O30 2432 0 0 0 0 0 2432 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 O25 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 504 0 0 0 0 0

OV Wertung:

Platz OV Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
1 O38 196374 14552 10952 10576 20824 19332 18784 10696 23974 17284 22804 11560 15036
2 O01 162036 980 3784 4780 15416 21182 16398 18656 36684 8754 8948 17196 9258
3 N21 109734 7228 5376 8966 13314 7600 9460 9274 8420 11074 13670 7458 7894
4 O04 82828 7684 10564 1568 12036 804 9120 3744 11720 2860 10112 11488 1128
5 N20 80800 8400 5272 0 7660 8912 7700 5808 0 4600 9520 13200 9728
6 N29 69708 3630 3436 3450 0 13272 6820 5334 6880 6908 6640 8208 5130
7 N13 68602 7950 12354 0 4320 2442 3104 0 0 10250 12320 12586 3276
8 O32 63122 0 6836 3252 2896 4912 2520 4392 17460 7552 0 10722 2580
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Platz OV Gesamt 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
9 O49 55246 4010 3200 5072 5642 6572 3628 1824 7032 1320 7020 7094 2832
10 N44 49630 1580 3584 3300 2424 3468 7920 2240 9564 5358 3136 5130 1926
11 O33 36330 3874 0 0 0 5412 5712 0 20520 0 0 0 812
12 O54 30924 0 0 0 0 4914 5520 3264 6424 456 3458 6888 0
13 O35 26030 6384 0 320 0 0 0 0 9450 2244 2632 5000 0
14 N40 25072 2444 1980 0 1500 516 3168 0 7480 0 4420 3564 0
15 O17 24994 1968 1768 0 2584 2496 0 3296 4800 3672 0 4410 0
16 O19 17316 2068 1672 2612 1176 0 0 420 5016 0 0 2856 1496
17 O27 16632 1706 2656 1550 1568 1996 700 666 1864 1026 1440 896 564
18 R01 12506 536 0 960 1848 1872 1792 2072 714 1144 504 80 984
19 L05 12348 0 0 1496 1360 4380 1892 0 3220 0 0 0 0
20 N18 11552 0 0 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 5832 0 5644
21 O43 7970 0 96 80 0 3288 418 44 3812 16 0 176 40
22 O47 5746 1188 1008 684 1474 1392 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 O28 4512 0 0 0 44 0 288 0 0 1612 0 1896 672
24 L33 4148 552 1008 128 280 176 96 288 336 312 340 224 408
25 O14 3454 80 160 600 44 490 40 60 1296 684 0 0 0
26 O02 3232 0 360 360 1056 0 924 0 0 532 0 0 0
27 O30 2432 0 0 0 0 0 2432 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 A48 2080 0 2080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 N01 1940 260 504 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 704 280
30 Z64 1532 0 0 256 0 0 1276 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 N61 1372 0 0 0 0 1372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 O25 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 504 0 0 0 0 0
33 Z60 384 0 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 R13 368 0 12 0 120 0 136 80 0 0 20 0 0
35 G26 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300
36 R04 132 0 0 0 88 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 N11 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 80 8
38 N16 88 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 L03 80 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 P51 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0
41 F51 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
42 H05 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monatssieger:

Platz Call DOK 2025-12-09
1 DL1YAR N18 5616
2 DO1RWM N29 5130
3 DH1PS N20 4864
4 DL3YDP O38 4800
5 DL6DCA O38 4736
6 DL4DG O38 3780
7 DL8DAQ O01 3666
8 DK2NI N13 3276
9 DB1FS O01 2288
10 DB5KV N21 2244
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Platz Call DOK 2025-12-09
11 DL1DCT O49 1992
12 DG1YBN N44 1926
13 DL5DCN O32 1840
14 DG8DAX O38 1720
15 DL5MBA O01 1472
16 DJ6QB 1376
17 DC5AQ O19 1376
18 DL1YAI N21 1170
19 DB6NL O04 1128
20 DO8DKH O49 840
21 DG7DBR O01 840
22 DL4DBV O01 768
23 DK5DQ O32 740
24 DL5DAJ O28 672
25 DB6JZ O27 564
26 DM5MD R01 528
27 DG7JH R01 456
28 DK5TTB 440
29 DL4DAE L33 408
30 DL7ATR G26 300
31 DL3YCW N01 280
32 DL2025S 214
33 DB3STK O01 192
34 DG6DR O19 120
35 DJ2TG O43 40
36 DB3DS O01 32
37 DO6PS F51 32
38 DF2ET N18 28
39 DC2CB DVN 28
40 DO7HSN O27 0
41 DO2YRM 0
42 DL9UN O04 0
43 DL6HH/P O43 0
44 DC1DR O43 0
45 DN9IB O43 0
46 DA1SR L33 0
47 DO2EN Z60 0
48 DA2GK O43 0
49 DD7DO O01 0
50 DB3KB R13 0
51 DO2RBD N29 0
52 DL5BQ N20 0
53 DK6OC R04 0
54 DN2ND R01 0
55 DL4YDR N16 0
56 DB5BX N11 0
57 DL4WAT O33 0
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Platz Call DOK 2025-12-09
58 DF5EN P51 0
59 DO9MY N11 0
60 DL9VN N21 0
61 DO3OI H05 0
62 DK7FWT O01 0
63 DB4LL O04 0
64 DO1EDK O54 0
65 DL1DBR O17 0
66 DF8QB L05 0
67 DK9TF O32 0
68 DH1DAC O35 0
69 DG1YKW N20 0
70 DG6DK O47 0
71 DL5VEN O01 0
72 DF2QZ N20 0
73 DG1DPN O04 0
74 DL1TMA O43 0
75 DG1NPM O14 0
76 DO1DAH O01 0
77 DO8RPK O43 0
78 DF3DJ O02 0
79 DJ6VX N20 0
80 DO2NCF O27 0
81 DB2NK O35 0
82 DH0AS O27 0
83 DL4FDB_M O30 0
84 DL2GBG A48 0
85 DJ3NU O35 0
86 DL9AIR O04 0
87 DL5RFK Z64 0
88 DN9SH N61 0
89 DO5TTB 0
90 DO1TSA O01 0

allgemeine Statistik

Datum 2025-01-14 2025-02-11 2025-03-11 2025-04-08 2025-05-13 2025-06-10 2025-07-08 2025-08-12 2025-09-09 2025-10-14 2025-11-11 2025-12-09
Teilnehmer mit Log 34 37 32 41 46 40 34 47 35 36 44 44
Gesamt Teilnehmer 173 173 122 144 189 147 144 223 149 162 191 153
Punkte Mittelwert 2304.41 2243.84 1584.12 2484.15 2465.04 2747.30 2192.18 4048.13 2521.66 3150.67 3168.09 1680.14
Punkte Standardabweichung 2080.04 2373.35 1405.21 2610.69 2358.77 2500.62 2077.48 3354.46 2349.46 2934.45 2884.55 1694.48
Anzahl QSO Durchschnitt 41.24 40.19 31.09 40.10 41.04 40.70 35.82 53.45 42.54 51.69 46.57 40.43
QSO Standardabweichung 21.84 24.39 17.67 24.48 23.44 24.46 20.29 27.86 23.94 28.42 25.39 24.04
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